1	1-25-1998	Docket No.: LOV-2282	DF
(Kev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651.0011 (eyo #/94)	00906549	ET U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + V V	▼ ▼	• • •	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr			or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Peter Ingram	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies): Aquatic Innovations Limited Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street A	ddress: Thie-ny-Chibbyr, Surby, H	Port Erin, Isle of
□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name Man, IM9	9 6TA, United Kingdom	
Other	City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: February 18, 1998	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No
Additional n	umbers attached?	′es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications and patents ir	nvolved: 1
Name: John A. Merecki	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.6	n E
Internal Address:	🛛 🖾 Encl	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	□ Auth	norized to be charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATT	8. Deposit	account number:	8
<u>3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201</u>	<u>19-0513</u>	590865	40.00
City: Latham State: NY ZIF	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document. John A. Merecki Name of Person Signing		and correct and any attached correct	1 <u>0, 1998</u>
Total number of pages inclue		ints, and document:	1 1

REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0125



RECEIVED

2 3 FEB 1998

C ... C11

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS: MICHAEL PETER INGRAM, of Thie-ny-Chibbyr, Surby, Port Erin, Isle of Man, IM9 6TA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: COVER FOR STOWABLE TABLE for which ASSIGNOR has caused an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be prepared, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; said application corresponding to and claiming priority from United Kingdom Registered Design No 2068549 dated 22 August 1997,

AND WHEREAS: AQUATIC INNOVATIONS LIMITED, a company registered under the laws of the Isle of Man, of Thie-ny-Chibbyr, Surby, Port Erin, Isle of Man, IM9 6TA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has hereunto set hand and seal

this 18th day February 1998

victarel geter Ingr

MICHAEL PETER INGRAM

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

18-FEB-98 WED 20:10

44 01522 870505

P. 2 PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0126